



**Test Report**

Number : TWNC00152436

Applicant: Wan Shuen Papers Industry Corp.  
No 158 E.Yichang Rd.  
Taiping City Taichung County  
Taiwan ROC

Date : Apr 01, 2010

**Sample Description:**

One (1) group of submitted samples said to be :  
Item Name : WS Anti-Mold Chip  
Item No. : WS550TR  
Quantity : 1 Group  
Vendor/Manufacturer : Wan Shuen Papers Industry Corp.  
Country Of Origin : Taiwan  
Date Sample Received : Mar 25, 2010  
Date Test Started : Mar 26, 2010

**Test Conducted:**

As requested by the applicant, for details please refer to attached pages.

**Conclusion:**

<u>Tested Samples</u>	<u>Standard</u>	<u>Result</u>
Submitted Samples	Migration Test For Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles - As Per European Economic Community 2002/72/EC And 2007/19/EC  Use Condition : Temperature: ≤ 40°C Time: ≤ 24 Hours  Food Simulant : - Rectified Olive Oil/Iso- Octane And 95% (V/V) Ethanol	Pass

Authorized By:  
On Behalf Of Intertek Testing Services  
Taiwan Limited



K. Y. Liang  
Director

This report shall not be reproduced  
except in full, without the written  
approval of the laboratory.



Number: TWNC00152436

Test Conducted

Migration Test For Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles

As per applicant's request with reference to EEC commission directive 2002/72/EC and 2007/19/EC, selection of test condition & food simulants by 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC, 93/8/EEC and 97/48/EC.

I. Condition Of Contact In Actual Use :

Temperature:  $\leq 40^{\circ}\text{C}$                       Time:  $\leq 24$  Hours

II. Test Condition :

<u>Food Simulant</u>	<u>Result (mg/kg)</u> <u>White Paper With</u> <u>Blue/Green Printing</u>	<u>Limit# (mg/kg)</u>
Rectified Olive Oil/ Iso-Octane And 95% (V/V) Ethanol	6	10

Remarks: Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant's request.

# = The limit of 10mg/dm<sup>2</sup> was quoted for samples that are sheet, film or other material or articles which cannot be filled or for which it is impracticable to estimate the relationship between the surface area of such material or article and the quantity of food in contact therewith.

In case when the fatty food simulant (olive oil) is not feasible for technical reasons related to the method of analysis, ISO-octane and 95% (v/v) ethanol are used instead, as prescribed in chapter III of EEC commission directive 97/48/EEC.

---

End Of Report

Test Conducted

Photo

